
Staff Selection Commission (Western Region) Mumbai 

Recruitment to the post of ASSISTANT (ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT), in DG CENTRAL PUBLIC 

WORKS DEPARTMENT MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS MUMBAI. 
  

Candidates may please refer to Advertisement Notice No. Phase-XI/2023/Selection Posts 
dated 06.03.2023 advertising, inter-alia, Post Category No. WR11023; 

 
 

 
Vacancy – 25 ( 11 -OBC, 1 -SC, 2 -ST, 11 -EWS ) (one post reserved for HH) 

 

Essential Qualifications prescribed (EQs) for the post:-  ” Diploma in Architecture from a recognized 

University or Institute.”. 
 

 

On scrutiny of hard copies of Applications along with supporting documents, of the candidates 

declared provisionally qualified in the Computer Based Examination (CBE) for Phase XI/2023/Selection 

Posts held from 27-06-2023 to 30-06-2023 for the above mentioned post, the following candidates have 

been found provisionally eligible for the post :- 

List of the candidates, who are shortlisted for further stages of recruitment:- 

S. No. Regd. No Roll No. Name Cat Status of Scrutiny      
Provisionally Eligible 

1 93000363243 1312015705 VISHAL KUMAR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

2 93000368319 1312036496 ANEET KUMAR SC Provisionally Eligible 

3 10002885254 9312004812 MEENAKSHI VIJAYAKUMAR SC Provisionally Eligible 

4 20003640096 1312073369 POONAM KUMARI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

5 10007454579 3312002949 HRIDYA S PRADEEP OBC Provisionally Eligible 

6 10007455876 6312001425 RAJDEEP DHAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

7 20000733563 5312054069 YASHAWANT BAJIYA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

8 50001708049 5312023443 SHESHANT SINGH SC Provisionally Eligible 

9 30000008238 1312014781 SACHIN KUMAR NISHAD OBC Provisionally Eligible 

10 10001862488 8312012048 MAHADASU VAMSIKRISHNA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

11 74001862265 2312007626 SANJEETA DAS OBC Provisionally Eligible 

12 10001810488 3312007278 RAHUL A K OBC Provisionally Eligible 

13 30000088798 1312055577 ARUN KUMAR SINGH EWS Provisionally Eligible 

14 75001637269 4312002339 HEMANT AHIRWAR SC Provisionally Eligible 

15 10002644480 8312008721 THUTTA APPALA SAI PRANEETH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

16 10005768985 8312018681 SURIYA PRAKASH M OBC Provisionally Eligible 

17 10005936942 6312001370 JOY KANTI SAHA EWS Provisionally Eligible 

18 30000093716 1312018425 GOVIND KUMAR SHUKLA EWS Provisionally Eligible 

19 30000208862 1312057467 AJAY VERMA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

20 30000277830 1312056706 PRASHANT VERMA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

21 30000287412 1312018301 AJAY OBC Provisionally Eligible 

22 30000346105 9312006935 SHAHID AFARIDI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

23 30000485153 1312035162 SONU CHAURASIA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

24 30000539500 1312026157 ABHISHEK KUMAR MAURYA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

25 30000634909 1312034470 KISHAN PAL OBC Provisionally Eligible 

26 30000694790 1312003152 ANKIT RASTOGI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

27 30001270554 1312031357 SHIVANI YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

Contd..2/-  



** 2 ** 

S. No. Regd. No Roll No. Name Cat Status of Scrutiny 

28 30001145544 1312023784 AJAY KANT SC Provisionally Eligible 

29 30001192079 1312034130 SUBODH KUMAR CHAUHAN OBC Provisionally Eligible 

30 30001250172 1312029728 PRIYANSHI PATEL OBC Provisionally Eligible 

31 30001707838 1312037985 SHOEB AKHTAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

32 30001886857 1312000685 RAJESH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

33 30002156507 1312022835 ABHISHEK KUSHWAHA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

34 30002410518 1312005098 VARSHA SINGH SC Provisionally Eligible 

35 30002574568 1312025127 KALPANA AZAD SC Provisionally Eligible 

36 30002657198 1312056007 SIDDHARTHA KUMAR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

37 30004320984 1312027938 VIBHAY KUMAR SONKAR SC Provisionally Eligible 

38 30004342370 5312052363 KIRTI PAL SINGH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

39 30004350356 5312025921 YADVENDRA YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

40 30004354073 1312052284 PRADEEP KUMAR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

41 30004803030 5312029921 ANAND PRATAP SINGH EWS Provisionally Eligible 

42 30005069967 1312031496 AMIT PACHAURY EWS Provisionally Eligible 

43 30005149303 1312050193 ANGAD KUSHWAHA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

44 30005496008 1312042133 LATIKA SINGH EWS Provisionally Eligible 

45 30005417670 5312033495 NIKHIL KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

46 30005583699 1312030296 DEEPALI YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

47 30006483401 1312083662 ARAVIND KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

48 30006474914 5312020356 RAVI YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

49 30006486738 5312003383 OMKAR SINGH EWS Provisionally Eligible 

50 30006502095 1312040366 AMARJEET YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

51 40000620164 2312010940 SUPARNA SHARMA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

52 40000707092 7312002836 AMIT KUMAR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

53 40000792479 5312009696 ANKIT MOR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

54 40000876934 2312024049 VIVEK SINKU ST Provisionally Eligible 

55 40001383348 2312018357 SHREYA DAS CHOWDHURY EWS Provisionally Eligible 

56 40001591184 2312018395 PRITAMA DATTA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

57 40002235529 1312072811 DEEPA KUMARI EWS Provisionally Eligible 

58 40002777461 7312005060 SWATI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

59 40004843611 2312010262 ROWING GHOSH SC Provisionally Eligible 

60 40005109993 2312014453 SOURAV SAHA SC Provisionally Eligible 

61 50000240489 5312019087 MOHIT SC Provisionally Eligible 

62 50001473648 5312019332 MOHIT OBC Provisionally Eligible 

63 50005531861 9312017288 CHARUVESH KOSHTI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

64 50006874403 9312000388 MODI JINEELKUMAR KAUSHIKKUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

65 50006881238 9312012945 PATEL PRANAVKUMAR NATUBHAI ST Provisionally Eligible 

66 71000699587 6312000988 MAITPHANG SNAITANG ST Provisionally Eligible 

67 72000431503 5312059191 BHARAT LAL MEENA ST Provisionally Eligible 

68 72000651575 5312021643 NAZNEE PERVEEN OBC Provisionally Eligible 

69 72000798468 1312068539 AMRIT SINGH EWS Provisionally Eligible 

70 72001170474 5312049393 DILIP DEV DAYMA SC Provisionally Eligible 

71 72001676289 1312071447 RAJESH KUMAR SAHU OBC Provisionally Eligible 

72 73000193639 5312016533 Bhawana OBC Provisionally Eligible 

73 73000243459 1312003015 ROHIT SAGAR SC Provisionally Eligible 
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** 3 ** 

S. No. Regd. No Roll No. Name Cat Status of Scrutiny 

74 73000549828 5312013081 ABHISHEK KUMAR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

75 73000734368 1312049269 ASHUTOSH KUMAR MAURYA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

76 73000805740 1312041906 ARSHAD ALI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

77 73001008389 1312041134 ABHISHEK VERMA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

78 73001839074 5312032599 MUHAMMAD WAMISH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

79 73001532497 1312049791 SUNIL KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

80 73001789354 5312010085 ASHUTOSH EWS Provisionally Eligible 

81 73001838215 1312040345 SRADDHA SINGH EWS Provisionally Eligible 

82 73001806261 1312017882 RAJESH KUMAR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

83 74000746329 2312003699 JUHI KUMARI EWS Provisionally Eligible 

84 74001109579 2312012796 BHAVANI RANI DAS SC Provisionally Eligible 

85 82000112739 1312082170 SNEHLATA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

86 83000114606 1312053134 SOM NATH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

87 83000167757 1312012112 REETA DEVI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

88 83000206122 1312006425 SHALEEM OBC Provisionally Eligible 

89 83000213755 1312037983 VIVEK KUMAR MISHRA EWS Provisionally Eligible 

90 83000229830 1312038595 SHUBHAM KUMAR PANDEY EWS Provisionally Eligible 

91 83000283392 5312009836 SHAHID NAZIR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

92 83000321438 5312030832 NAVNEET KUMAR EWS Provisionally Eligible 

93 83000350624 1312039325 RADHE SHYAM CHAUHAN OBC Provisionally Eligible 

94 83000400826 1312041196 MANOKAMINI BAISWAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

95 84000150784 2312001568 MUKTI MAHTO OBC Provisionally Eligible 

96 92000318160 1312079031 RAKHI KUMARI EWS Provisionally Eligible 

97 93000039454 1312024410 GAURAV SHUKLA EWS-OH Provisionally Eligible 

98 93000126967 1312040421 AMIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

99 93000136811 1312035740 RUPESH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

100 93000159877 5312021181 ARCHNA EWS Provisionally Eligible 

101 93000163676 5312025451 PANKAJ KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

102 93000224359 1312005172 NALINEESH KUMAR SINGH YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

103 93000264741 5312025699 ALOK KUMAR SINGH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

104 93000420491 3312000771 ABU DUJANA ANSARI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

105 93000529829 1312045145 SATENDRA KUMAR SC Provisionally Eligible 

106 93000606170 5312036441 NITESH SINGH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

107 94000305113 5312032639 KONICA KHATANA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

108 95000647343 5312027004 RAJNI SC Provisionally Eligible 

109 82000194591 2312000335 SEEMA KUMARI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

110 83000198805 1312008972 PANKAJ KUMAR SINGH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

111 93000554983 1312043509 ARTI PRAJAPATI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

112 30002577048 1312032622 ABHISHEK GANGWAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

113 84000247351 2312016134 PALLABI GAYEN SC Provisionally Eligible 

114 10000761819 8312006501 KUNA VARAHALA NAIDU OBC Provisionally Eligible 

115 30004328953 1312039267 MUSKAN PRAJAPATI OBC Provisionally Eligible 

116 30004333412 1312055785 RAJU KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

117 92000100863 3312001145 ABHISHEK KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

118 30004964831 5312001716 ANKIT KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

119 30005073488 5312048077 ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH OBC Provisionally Eligible 
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S. No. Regd. No Roll No. Name Cat Status of Scrutiny 

120 30005164895 1312033636 HARSHIT KUMAR SEXENA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

121 10006096506 8312000058 PAGOLU JASWANTH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

122 30006493699 1312002327 ANAM SHAHEEN OBC Provisionally Eligible 

123 30006509645 1312017203 JAMVEER OBC Provisionally Eligible 

124 30006505180 1312041559 ANKITA SINGH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

125 10006161900 8312015220 P DHANUSH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

126 30001218942 1312039038 GAURAV SINGH OBC Provisionally Eligible 

127 10005784613 8312017657 VIGNESH BABU S OBC Provisionally Eligible 

128 10007421716 8312015907 PRIYADHARSHINI C OBC Provisionally Eligible 

129 73000373254 1312045984 VIMLESH KUMAR MAURYA OBC Provisionally Eligible 

130 20001185642 5312042747 NITIN JANGID OBC Provisionally Eligible 

131 73001113486 1312055088 BRIJESH YADAV OBC Provisionally Eligible 

132 93000197030 1312030950 SACHIN KUMAR SC Provisionally Eligible 

133 93000209547 1312038416 BALVEER KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 

134 73001268176 5312010765 PAWAN KUMAR OBC Provisionally Eligible 
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Date: 22.07.2024 

 


